
Helen Shields National Champion 2025

Truro DBC Boyd Wells Margie Hutt 72.74

Helen Shields Zone Winners
Zone Club Percentage

1 Truro DBC Boyd Wells Margie Hutt 72.74
2 Carling DBC Barbara Willey Vicki McBurney 68.40
3 Aurora DBC Richard Garlick Amy Louzon 66.38
4 Bridge Manitoba Elizabeth Grover Lorraine Boisvert 67.71
5 Saskatoon BC John Pulles Lyn Swenson 63.69

Helen Shields Club Winners
Zone Club Percentage

1 Halifax Bridge World Robert Hubley Barb Young 58.33
1 Charlottetown DBC Ray Malone Dianne Snell 65.08
1 Fundy DBC Pat Kiely Rose Lenahan 66.22
1 Truro DBC Boyd Wells Margie Hutt 72.74
2 Carling DBC Barbara Willey Vicki McBurney 68.40
2 Kingston DBC Gaylia Ohlman Jim May 63.00
3 Peterborough Bridge Club Darrell Rowe Edwina Dusome 64.58
3 Mobridge Max Rutherford Pearl Lee 63.00
3 Orillia Steve Burns Elaine Wallis 64.88
3 Aurora Bridge Club Richard Garlick Amy Louzon 66.38
3 Barrie Bridge Club Kathy Stevenson Colleen Dart 58.93
3 London Bridge Centre Barry Onslow Carol Trnka 61.57
4 Bridge Manitoba Elizabeth Grover Lorraine Boisvert 67.71
5 Regina DBC Barb Miller Judy Ferguson 63.49
5 Lethbridge Bridge Club Kathie Gellatly Munira Chong 56.83
5 Saskatoon BC John Pulles Lyn Swenson 63.69

Players

Players



Rank Club Score
1 Truro DBC Boyd Wells Margie Hutt 72.74
2 Fundy DBC Pat Kiely Rose Lenahan 66.22
3 Charlottetown DBC Ray Malone Dianne Snell 65.08
4 Charlottetown DBC Erroll Jenkins Craig Storey 63.10
5 Truro DBC Wilem Stokdijk Donna Spracklin 62.35

1 Carling DBC Barbara Willey Vicki McBurney 68.40
2 Carling DBC Ross Graham John Penner 66.28
3 Carling DBC Brian Veale Cathy James-Zelny 65.63
4 Carling DBC Tim Brown Susan Bolla 64.24
5 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Gaylia Ohlman Jim May 63.00

1 Aurora DBC Richard Garlick Amy Louzon 66.38
2 Orillia DBC Steve Burns Elaine Wallis 64.88
3 Peterborough Bridge Club Darrell Rowe Edwina Dusome 64.58
4 Mobridge Max Rutherford Pearl Lee 63.00
5 Orillia DBC Danny Schamehom James Schamehom 61.90

1 Bridge Manitoba Elizabeth Grover Lorraine Boisvert 67.71
2 Bridge Manitoba Cayla Cohen Robert Neudorf 61.81
3 Bridge Manitoba Larry Dunmall Larry Phillips 60.07
4 Bridge Manitoba Don Letkeman Sam McLean 59.72
5 Bridge Manitoba John Lamarche Roman Puzant 59.72

1 Saskatoon DBC John Pulles Lyn Swenson 63.69
2 Regina DBC Barb Miller Judy Ferguson 63.49
3 Regina DBC Daniel Petrowsky Janice Johnstone 60.71
4 Regina DBC Tanya Simes Christina Gokavi 60.32
5 Lethbridge DBC Kathie Gellatly Munira Chong 56.83

Top 5 Zone V - 21.5 Tables

Canada Wide Helen Shields Rookie Master Game April 2, 2025
Top 5 Zone I - 39.5 Tables

Players

Top 5 Zone II - 41 Tables

Top 5 Zone III - 60 Tables

Top 5 Zone IV - 20 Tables



Rank Club Score
1 Truro DBC Boyd Wells Margie Hutt 72.74
2 Carling DBC Barbara Willey Vicki McBurney 68.40
3 Bridge Manitoba Elizabeth Grover Lorraine Boisvert 67.71
4 Aurora DBC Richard Garlick Amy Louzon 66.38
5 Carling DBC Ross Graham John Penner 66.28
6 Fundy DBC Pat Kiely Rose Lenahan 66.22
7 Carling DBC Brian Veale Cathy James-Zelny 65.63
8 Charlottetown DBC Ray Malone Dianne Snell 65.08
9 Orillia Steve Burns Elaine Wallis 64.88

10 Peterborough Bridge Club Darrell Rowe Edwina Dusome 64.58
11 Carling DBC Tim Brown Susan Bolla 64.24
12 Saskatoon BC John Pulles Lyn Swenson 63.69
13 Regina DBC Barb Miller Judy Ferguson 63.49
14 Charlottetown DBC Erroll Jenkins Craig Storey 63.10
15 MOBridge Max Rutherford Pearl Lee 63.00
16 Kingston DBC Gaylia Ohlman Jim May 63.00
17 Carling DBC Jean Richer Diane Doucet 62.50
18 Truro DBC Wilem Stokdijk Donna Spracklin 62.35
19 Orillia Danny Schamehom James Schamehom 61.90
20 Kingston DBC Marlene Young Gail Potts 61.72
21 London Bridge Centre Barry Onslow Carol Trnka 61.57
22 Bridge Manitoba Cayla Cohen Robert Neudorf 61.81
23 London Bridge Centre Gordon Waters Lynn Robinson 61.11
24 Kingston DBC Sylvia Moreau Karen Bruder 60.81
25 Regina DBC Daniel Petrowsky Janice Johnstone 60.71

Canada Wide Helen Shields Rookie Master Game April 2, 2025
Top 25 Canada Wide

Players


